Philips
Semiconductors
PCA9531
8-bit I2C LED dimmer
Product data 2003 Nov 10
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor

Three hardware address pins on the PCA9531 allow eight devices
to operate on the same bus.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGES TEMPERATURE RANGE ORDER CODE TOPSIDE MARK DRAWING NUMBER
16-pin plastic SO -40 to +85 °C PCA9531D PCA9531D SOT109-1
16-pin plastic TSSOP -40 to +85 °C PCA9531PW PCA9531 SOT403-1
16-pin plastic HVQFN -40 to +85 °C PCA9531BS 9531 SOT629-1
Standard packing quantities and other packaging data is available at www.philipslogic.com/packaging.
I2C is a trademark of Philips Semiconductors Corporation.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Philips Semiconductors Product data
PCA95318-bit I2C LED dimmer
2003 Nov 10 3
PIN CONFIGURATION — SO, TSSOP
1
2